



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2504 of 2026

Brahm Dev Yadav And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Pramod Kumar Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.

This writ petition has been filed with a prayer to direct the respondent nos.2&3 to release the pension and other retiral dues with interest in favour of the petitioners.

Learned Standing Counsel submits that the relief as prayed cannot be looked into unless the pending writ petitions pertaining to payment of salary and approval orders are decided.

Accordingly, list this case on 10.04.2026, along with corrected matters.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

April 2, 2026

Jitendra/-